CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	032763
Turbine Enterprises, Inc	9000028351295 -04/09/9901075028 ******78.75 ******78.75
Signature	Art of Inc, File
Requested by:  U/Q  1:S2    Name  Date  Time    Walk-In  Will Pick Up	UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval CourierPR = 9.19992

----

	<u>ES OF INCORPORATI</u>	ON		
Turbine à	Enterprises I			
	(Name of Corporation)		·	-* .
he undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of In orporation under the laws of the State of Florida.		etent to contract, hereby j	orm a	<u>ن</u>
ARTIC	LE I - CORPORATE NAME		99 APR	VISION
Turbine	Enterprises	Inc	<u>تحمد منابعة</u>	
	TICLE II - DURATION		9 PM	FILED RY OF CORE
he corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolv	vea accoraing to Florida law.		÷	ST ST
	TICLE III - PURPOSE		ယ	ATIN
he corporation is organized for the purpose of engined the state of Florida.	aging in any activities or distness per	maea unaer tiie taws of t	ie United States	،
ARTIC he Corporation is authorized to issue <u>on e</u> 1.00_) par value Common Stock, which sha	CLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK	one_Dollar(s)		
	AL REGISTERED OFFICE	AND AGENT		
he principal office, if known, or the mailing addres.				
lame: <u>p. 205 bine: 20 ter</u>	prises Inc.			
Iddress: #11 [-bally back	- Ct.		, 	
	Florida	Zip	34446	
he name and street address of the Initial Registered	Agent of this Corporation is:	Zip	34446	
he name and street address of the Initial Registered ame: <u>Tohn</u> <u>T</u> ohn <u>T</u> ohn	Agent of this Corporation is:	Zip	<u>34446</u>	
he name and street address of the Initial Registered Name: <u>John J.</u> Fran ddress: <u>5329</u> Moongaf	Agent of this Corporation is:	Zip Zip Zip	<u>34446</u> 	
he name and street address of the Initial Registered Tame: <u>John J.</u> Fran ddress: <u>J329</u> Moongaf ity: Spring Hill ARTICLE VI-	Agent of this Corporation is: K(1, JC) e CO. Florida INITIAL BOARD OF DIREC ) directors initially. The number of	CTORS directors may be either in	creased or	
he name and street address of the Initial Registered lame: <u>Tohn</u> <u>Toperan</u> ddress: <u>S329</u> Moongaf ity: <u>Spring</u> Hill ARTICLE VI- his corporation shall have <u>400</u> (2 minished from time to time by the Bylaws, but shall the corporation gre as follows:	Agent of this Corporation is: K(1, JC) e CO. Florida INITIAL BOARD OF DIREC ) directors initially. The number of	CTORS directors may be either in	creased or	
he name and street address of the Initial Registered Tame: <u>Tohn</u> <u>T</u> . <u>Frac</u> address: <u>S</u> <u>379</u> <u>Moongaf</u> "ity: <u>Spring</u> <u>Hill</u> his corporation shall have <u>Hill</u> minished from time to time by the Bylaws, but shall the corporation gre as follows:	Agent of this Corporation is: K(1, JC) e CO. Florida INITIAL BOARD OF DIREC ) directors initially. The number of	CTORS directors may be either in	creased or	
he name and street address of the Initial Registered Tame: <u>Tohn</u> <u>Topes</u> ddress: <u>5379</u> Moongaf "ity: <u>Spring</u> Hill his corporation shall have <u>Hill</u> minished from time to time by the Bylaws, but shall the corporation gre as follows: Tame: <u>facol</u> <u>Sorch</u>	Agent of this Corporation is: K(1, JC) e CO. Florida INITIAL BOARD OF DIREC ) directors initially. The number of	CTORS directors may be either in	creased or	
he name and street address of the Initial Registered lame: $$	Agent of this Corporation is: K(1, JC) e CO. Florida INITIAL BOARD OF DIREC ) directors initially. The number of	CTORS directors may be either in	creased or	
he name and street address of the Initial Registered Tame: $$	Agent of this Corporation is: K(i, JC. ECQ. Florida INITIAL BOARD OF DIREC ) directors initially. The number of I never be less than one (1). The nam Cf.	CTORS directors may be either in nes and addresses of the in	creased or	 
he name and street address of the Initial Registered Tame:	Agent of this Corporation is: K(i, JC. E CO. Florida INITIAL BOARD OF DIREA ) directors initially. The number of I never be less than one (1). The nam CF. State: FC.	CTORS directors may be either in nes and addresses of the in	creased or	 
he name and street address of the Initial Registered Tame:	Agent of this Corporation is: K(i, JC. ECO. Florida INITIAL BOARD OF DIREC ) directors initially. The number of I never be less than one (1). The nam Cf. State: FC	CTORS directors may be either in nes and addresses of the in	creased or	 

- -

. . .

-----

5

.

ARTICLE V	(II - INCORPORATORS	
The names and addresses of the incorporators signing the	se Articles of Incorporation are in Jonovici	
Name: Harold Durch		
Address: #11 Hollyhock	d-	
City: Hom@sassaState:	FL Zip: 34446	· ·
Name:		
Address:		·
City:State:	Zip:	 
Name:		-
Address:		
City:State:	Zip:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s, day of <u>AQEL</u> , 19 <u>4</u> .	Chiel to Bank	
		(seal)
STATE OF FLORIDA	) SS	
COUNTY OF Citry 3		<i>,</i>
before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowled	dgments in the State and County set forth above, personally	
Signature	Form of Identification	
Signature	Form of Identification	adı
before me that executed the	Form of Identification ed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, who acknowledged ese Articles of Incorporation, that I relied upon the form_of opposite each name, and that an oath (was) (was not) taken. Witness my hand and official seal in the County and State last	agente Zola .
	oforesaid this day of 19	···· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DENNIS FARR	Notary Signature	
MY COMMISSION # CC 566171 EXPIRES: June 24, 2000 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	Dennis Farr	<u>∠</u> 111, 11, 11, <del>1</del> , 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11,
	Printed Notary Signature	

. . . .

÷.---

and the second second

•

.

## CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT OF

## TURBINE ENTERPRISES, INC.

Pursuant to Florida Stautes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at 5329 Moongate Rd. has named John J. Franklin, Jr. located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

## ACKNOWLEGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agreee to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

(registered agent)

FILEU SECRETARY OF STATE VISION OF CORPORATION 99 APR -9 PM 4: 35